
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MC-2022-
00049

10/17/2
022

AVILES, PEDRO Plaintiff
IN THE MATTER OF AVILES, 
PEDRO JR

MINISTERS CREDENTIALS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00124

10/17/2
022

BALLARD, NOAH 
J Defendant

DIXEY, HAILEY ANNAMARIE 
vs. BALLARD, NOAH J

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01656

10/17/2
022

DEAN, BRITTANY 
ANNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DEAN, BRITTANY ANNE

SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00440

10/17/2
022

DISCOVER BANK Plaintiff
DISCOVER BANK vs. PANAS, 
MICHAEL

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00124

10/17/2
022

DIXEY, HAILEY 
ANNAMARIE Plaintiff

DIXEY, HAILEY ANNAMARIE 
vs. BALLARD, NOAH J

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00348

10/17/2
022

FREEMAN, 
ZOE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FREEMAN, ZOE

DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT & 
BATTERY (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01657

10/17/2
022

GONZALEZ, CARLOS 
JOSE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GONZALEZ, CARLOS JOSE

SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01658

10/17/2
022

GONZALEZ, CARLOS 
JOSE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GONZALEZ, CARLOS JOSE

DUS/DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION
- 1ST OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01662

10/17/2
022

HERWIG, JING 
XU Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HERWIG, JING XU

SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00204

10/17/2
022

HUDSON, DIAMOND 
MARIE Person 2

SCHOECH, TRISTAN STEVEN 
and HUDSON, DIAMOND 
MARIE

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01663

10/17/2
022

IQBAL, JAMIL Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
IQBAL, JAMIL

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00775

10/17/2
022

JACKMAN, 
BRYAN Defendant

RICKMAN, ANGELA vs. 
JACKMAN, BRYAN

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01664

10/17/2
022

JOHNSON, BRAXTON 
TRAVIS Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JOHNSON, BRAXTON TRAVIS

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01665

10/17/2
022

MASSEY, PRICE 
A Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MASSEY, PRICE A

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01659

10/17/2
022

MCCAIN, DANIEL 
DONAVAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MCCAIN, DANIEL DONAVAN

FAIL TO STOP AT STOP SIGN (TR)
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01666

10/17/2
022

NORVELL, GAGE 
RYAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
NORVELL, GAGE RYAN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00346

10/17/2
022

ORTIZ, 
GABRIEL Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ORTIZ, GABRIEL

DUI OF DRUGS (OHP/SHF) (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-2022-
00124

10/17/2
022

ORTIZ, 
GABRIEL Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ORTIZ, GABRIEL

FAIL TO REDUCE SPEED WHEN 
LAWFULLY REQUIRED (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-2022-
00125

10/17/2
022

ORTIZ, 
GABRIEL Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ORTIZ, GABRIEL

FOLLOWING TO CLOSELY (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00440

10/17/2
022

PANAS, MICHAEL Defendant
DISCOVER BANK vs. PANAS, 
MICHAEL

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00086

10/17/2
022

PEARSON, MELISSA NINA 
JANE Plaintiff

PEARSON, MELISSA NINA 
JANE vs. STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00347

10/17/2
022

PROCTOR, TONYA 
KAY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PROCTOR, TONYA KAY

HARASSING AND THREATENING 
ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION 
(MISD)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00775

10/17/2
022

RICKMAN, ANGELA Plaintiff
RICKMAN, ANGELA vs. 
JACKMAN, BRYAN

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00123

10/17/2
022

ROGERS, EMMETT 
LEE Plaintiff

ROGERS, EMMETT LEE vs. 
ROGERS, JEFFERY LEE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00349

10/17/2
022

ROGERS, JEFFERY 
LEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ROGERS, JEFFERY LEE

DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT & 
BATTERY (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00123

10/17/2
022

ROGERS, JEFFERY 
LEE Defendant

ROGERS, EMMETT LEE vs. 
ROGERS, JEFFERY LEE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00204

10/17/2
022

SCHOECH, TRISTAN 
STEVEN Person 1

SCHOECH, TRISTAN STEVEN 
and HUDSON, DIAMOND 
MARIE

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00086

10/17/2
022

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA Defendant

PEARSON, MELISSA NINA 
JANE vs. STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MC-2022-
00050

10/17/2
022

STOKESBERRY, JONATHAN 
RAY Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER OF 
STOKESBERRY, JONATHAN 
RAY

MINISTERS CREDENTIALS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01667

10/17/2
022

TRAN, KEVIN B Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TRAN, KEVIN B

SPEEDING 11-14 OVER (TR)

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01668

10/17/2
022

VANKADARU PRASAD, 
VEERA Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
VANKADARU PRASAD, 
VEERA

SPEEDING 16-20(CONSTRUCTION 
ZONE/TOLL BOOTH)TR

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01660

10/17/2
022

WHITMORE, TYLER 
JAMES Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WHITMORE, TYLER JAMES

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01661

10/17/2
022

WHITMORE, TYLER 
JAMES Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WHITMORE, TYLER JAMES

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00524

10/17/2
022

WILLIAMS, TYJAUN 
LEONARD Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WILLIAMS, TYJAUN 
LEONARD

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND 
BATTERY BY STRANGULATION 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01669

10/17/2
022

YOUNG, CHARLES 
DOUGLAS Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
YOUNG, CHARLES DOUGLAS

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
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