Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	MC-2022- 00049	10/17/2 022	AVILES, PEDRO Plaintiff	IN THE MATTER OF AVILES, PEDRO JR	MINISTERS CREDENTIALS
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2022- 00124	10/17/2 022	BALLARD, NOAH J Defendant	DIXEY, HAILEY ANNAMARIE vs. BALLARD, NOAH J	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay	TR-2022-	10/17/2	DEAN, BRITTANY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	01656	022	ANNE Defendant	DEAN, BRITTANY ANNE	
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00440	10/17/2 022	DISCOVER BANK Plaintiff	DISCOVER BANK vs. PANAS, MICHAEL	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2022- 00124	10/17/2 022	DIXEY, HAILEY ANNAMARIE Plaintiff	DIXEY, HAILEY ANNAMARIE vs. BALLARD, NOAH J	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00348	10/17/2 022	FREEMAN, ZOE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. FREEMAN, ZOE	DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT & BATTERY (MIS)
Kay	TR-2022-	10/17/2	GONZALEZ, CARLOS	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	01657	022	JOSE Defendant	GONZALEZ, CARLOS JOSE	
Kay	TR-2022-	10/17/2	GONZALEZ, CARLOS	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	DUS/DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION
(Newkirk)	01658	022	JOSE Defendant	GONZALEZ, CARLOS JOSE	- 1ST OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)
Kay	TR-2022-	10/17/2	HERWIG, JING	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	01662	022	XU Defendant	HERWIG, JING XU	
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00204	10/17/2 022	HUDSON, DIAMOND MARIE Person 2	SCHOECH, TRISTAN STEVEN and HUDSON, DIAMOND MARIE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01663	10/17/2 022	IQBAL, JAMIL Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. IQBAL, JAMIL	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
Kay	SC-2022-	10/17/2	JACKMAN,	RICKMAN, ANGELA vs.	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
(Newkirk)	00775	022	BRYAN Defendant	JACKMAN, BRYAN	
Kay	TR-2022-	10/17/2	JOHNSON, BRAXTON	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	01664	022	TRAVIS Defendant	JOHNSON, BRAXTON TRAVIS	
Kay	TR-2022-	10/17/2	MASSEY, PRICE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	01665	022	A Defendant	MASSEY, PRICE A	
Kay	TR-2022-	10/17/2	MCCAIN, DANIEL	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	FAIL TO STOP AT STOP SIGN (TR)
(Newkirk)	01659	022	DONAVAN Defendant	MCCAIN, DANIEL DONAVAN	

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01666	10/17/2 022	NORVELL, GAGE RYAN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. NORVELL, GAGE RYAN	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00346	10/17/2 022	ORTIZ, GABRIEL Defendant <mark>OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ORTIZ, GABRIEL	DUI OF DRUGS (OHP/SHF) (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	DTR-2022- 00124	10/17/2 022	ORTIZ, GABRIEL <mark>Defendant OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ORTIZ, GABRIEL	FAIL TO REDUCE SPEED WHEN LAWFULLY REQUIRED (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	DTR-2022- 00125	10/17/2 022	ORTIZ, GABRIEL <mark>Defendant OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ORTIZ, GABRIEL	FOLLOWING TO CLOSELY (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00440	10/17/2 022	PANAS, MICHAEL Defendant	DISCOVER BANK vs. PANAS, MICHAEL	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00086	10/17/2 022	PEARSON, MELISSA NINA JANE <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	PEARSON, MELISSA NINA JANE vs. STATE OF OKLAHOMA	
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00347	10/17/2 022	PROCTOR, TONYA KAY Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PROCTOR, TONYA KAY	HARASSING AND THREATENING ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION (MISD)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00775	10/17/2 022	RICKMAN, ANGELA Plaintiff	RICKMAN, ANGELA vs. JACKMAN, BRYAN	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2022- 00123	10/17/2 022	ROGERS, EMMETT LEE Plaintiff	ROGERS, EMMETT LEE vs. ROGERS, JEFFERY LEE	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00349	10/17/2 022	ROGERS, JEFFERY LEE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ROGERS, JEFFERY LEE	DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT & BATTERY (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2022- 00123	10/17/2 022	ROGERS, JEFFERY LEE Defendant	ROGERS, EMMETT LEE vs. ROGERS, JEFFERY LEE	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00204	10/17/2 022	SCHOECH, TRISTAN STEVEN Person 1	SCHOECH, TRISTAN STEVEN and HUDSON, DIAMOND MARIE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00086	10/17/2 022	STATE OF OKLAHOMA Defendant	PEARSON, MELISSA NINA JANE vs. STATE OF OKLAHOMA	
Kay (Newkirk)	MC-2022- 00050	10/17/2 022	STOKESBERRY, JONATHAN RAY Plaintiff	IN THE MATTER OF STOKESBERRY, JONATHAN RAY	MINISTERS CREDENTIALS
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01667	10/17/2 022	TRAN, KEVIN B Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. TRAN, KEVIN B	SPEEDING 11-14 OVER (TR)
Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
				CTATE OF OUT A HOMA 270	

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01668	10/17/2 022	VANKADARU PRASAD, VEERA Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. VANKADARU PRASAD, VEERA	SPEEDING 16-20(CONSTRUCTION ZONE/TOLL BOOTH)TR
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01660	10/17/2 022	WHITMORE, TYLER JAMES Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. WHITMORE, TYLER JAMES	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01661	10/17/2 022	WHITMORE, TYLER JAMES Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. WHITMORE, TYLER JAMES	OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00524	10/17/2 022	WILLIAMS, TYJAUN LEONARD Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. WILLIAMS, TYJAUN LEONARD	DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY BY STRANGULATION (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01669	10/17/2 022	YOUNG, CHARLES DOUGLAS Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. YOUNG, CHARLES DOUGLAS	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)